

2024 MASS Division 40 Summary of Changes

Section/ Detail	Article	Change
Index	1.7	Added Article 1.7 Asphalt Price Adjustment from SP
40.01	1.2	Revised references to Standards Publications
40.01	1.2	Added (ADOT&PF) abbreviation to 1st paragraph
40.01	1.2	AASHTO T-228, AASHTO T-183, & AASHTO R-97
40.01	1.2	Deleted repetitive "The Asphalt Institute" for clarity.
40.01	1.2	Corrected ATM designation 1st line of table
40.01	1.5	Corrected typing error from ATM T-14 to ATM-414.
40.01	1.7	Added Article 1.7 Asphalt Price Adjustment from SP
40.02		Added CHIP SEAL in parenthesis per public request.
40.02	2.2	2nd paragraph: R&R Asphalt Institute with referenced AASHTO M-208 or ASTM D-2397
40.03	3.2	R&R MC-30 with MC-30 (ASTM D-2027)
40.04	4.3 A	5th paragraph: corrected grammar
40.06	6.2 A	R&R Asphalt with Asphalt Cement or Binder, for clarity
40.06	6.3 E	1st paragraph: corrected typing error and added MS-2 Asphalt Mix Design Method, 7th Edition.
40.06	6.5 B	Revised last paragraph.
40.07		Section 40.07 Permanent Asphalt Speed Humps moved to Division 85.
40.12	12.2	Make abbreviations & notations consistent - Changed "#4 sieve" to "No. 4 sieve" to be consistent with other usage in text.
40.12	12.5	Make abbreviations & notations consistent - Changed "Recycled Asphalt Pavement" to "RAP" in the payment item for consistency with other references in article.
All		Change references to test standards to match formats used by the entities that produce them. Deleted hyphens in ASTM standards. Replaced hypens in AASHTO standards with a space. Replaced method shorthand -A, -B, & -D with Method A, Method B, and Method D.
All		Make abbreviations & notations consistent - Deleted space between "#" and sieve number where needed in tables to be consistent with Div 20 & Div 30.
All		Make abbreviations & notations consistent - Changed "By Weight" to "by Weight" in table headings for consistency with Div 20.
All		Changed all gender-specific language to gender neutral.
40-2		Revised depth of leveling course to 2"
40-3		Standard Detail 40-3 moved to Division 85